Our Ref: 16/2022 JANUARY 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Please can you provide the most recent data available that details the total number of urological cancer referrals in 2021

The number of Urology referrals received during 2021 was 1761

- 2. Please can you provide data showing the total number of urological cancer referrals in your trust in 2020
- 3. Please can you provide data showing the total number of urological cancer referrals in your trust in 2019
- 4. Please can you provide data showing the total number of urological cancer referrals in your trust in 2018
- 5. Please can you provide data showing the total number of urological cancer referrals in your trust in 2017

Due to way our systems collate information the easiest way to provide this information is based on financial years and not calendar years

16/17 1738 17/18 1826 18/19 2167 19/20 2043 20/21 1387 21/22 YTD April – December 1320